IEEE Orlando Section Monthly

Vol. 56, No. 01 – January 2022



Section/Society Chapter/Affinity Group Events

- Jan. 8th IEEE Orlando Section Strategic Planning Meeting
- Jan. 13th: 2023 IEEE Southeastcon Conference Committee Meeting
- Jan. 18th IEEE Orlando Section Executive Committee Meeting

Section News

- 2021 IEEE Orlando Section Annual Elections Results
- Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers

Member Recognition

IEEE Orlando Section Congratulates Our New Senior Member!

Reports/Newsletters

- IEEE PES/IAS/PEL Orlando Chapter Monthly Newsletter December 2021
- 3rd Quarter IEEE-USA Consultants Newsletter
- IEEE Orlando Section Monthly Jan 2022: HTML PDF

- November 2021 IEEE Membership Development Report
- IEEE Region 3 Newsletter

Other IEEE News/Events

- IEEE Virtual Events in vTools
- IEEE Virtual Events in IEEE Collabratec
- IEEE Member Discounts
- SOCIETY SENTINEL
- The Institute Online
- IEEE TA Spotlight
- Latest IEEE-USA E-Books' Free Offerings to Members
- IEEE MGA SCOOP NEWS
- <u>IEEE HISTORY CENTER NEWS</u>

IEEE Orlando Section 2021 Annual Election Results

The IEEE Orlando Section Tellers Committee is happy to announce the results of the 2021 annual election and wish to congratulate the new 2022 Section Executive Board officers, as well as to thank all the members who participated in the voting process:

Chair: Varadraj Gurupur

Vice Chair: Masood Ejaz

Treasurer: Joe Juisai

Secretary: Hala ElAarag

IEEE Orlando Section Strategic Planning Meeting

Date: Saturday, January 8th, 2022

Time: 9:30 am - 12:00 pm

Place: Virtual (see below for instructions)

Cost: Meeting attendance is free to all IEEE members and Non-IEEE members.

RSVP: Hala ElAarag at <u>helaarag@stetson.edu</u>

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://ucf.zoom.us/j/96747971399?pwd=VG41QjRWU2NSazBpQ2ljZ0JnenZoQT09

Meeting ID: 967 4797 1399

Passcode: 980980

Website: www.ieee.org/orlando

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest professional association for the advancement of technology.

2023 IEEE Southeastcon - Conference Committee Meeting

Date: Thursday, January 13th, 2022

Time: 7:00 pm

RSVP: Joe Juisai joe.juisai@ieee.org

To join the video meeting, click this link: https://meet.google.com/bei-ebkd-eqf

To join by phone instead, dial (US): +1 765-460-2625 and enter this PIN: 567 047 855#

More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/bei-ebkd-eqf?pin=4727367931040

IEEE Orlando Section Executive Committee Meeting

Date: Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Time: 6:30 pm

Place: TBA

Cost: Meeting attendance is free to all IEEE members and Non-IEEE members.

RSVP: Hala ElAarag at helaarag@stetson.edu

Website: www.ieee.org/orlando

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest professional association for the advancement of technology.

IEEE Orlando Section Congratulates Our New Senior Member!

The IEEE Orlando Section congratulates our new Senior Member:

Wei Sun

For details on how to apply for IEEE Senior Member grade and view the review panel meeting dates, visit the IEEE Senior Member homepage.

For Senior Member inquiries, contact: senior-member@ieee.org

Helpful Senior Member web links:

- Senior Member Update
- Senior Member Application
- FAQ's: Senior Member Application, Nomination, and Reference Form
- IEEE Membership Pins
- Senior Member Nomination Event Guide

Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers

The Orlando Section is currently seeking volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers. Interested individuals should e-mail the Section Chair Varadraj Gurupur at Varadraj.Gurupur@ucf.edu to schedule an information session and interview.

IEEE Member Discounts

IEEE members can save on insurance and a variety of products and services (where available) as a perk of IEEE membership. Discover what <u>IEEE Member Discounts</u> can offer you.

Unsubscribe

You have received this mailing because you are a member of **IEEE Orlando Section**.

To unsubscribe from section/chapter eNotices, please log into <u>eNotice subscription form</u>. If you need assistance with your eNotice subscription, please visit: https://supportcenter.ieee.org/.





Last Update: January 1, 2022

<u>Home</u> | <u>Site Map</u> | <u>Contact & Support</u> | <u>Accessibility</u> | <u>Nondiscrimination Policy</u> | <u>IEEE Privacy</u> | <u>Policy</u> | <u>Feedback</u> | <u>Webmaster</u>

(C) Copyright 2022 IEEE - All rights reserved. Use of this Web site signifies your agreement to the IEEE Terms and Conditions.

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest technical professional organization dedicated to advancing technology for the benefit of humanity.